IN THE SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

MICHAEL MURRAY, and MICHAEL Sup. Ct. No. 8445(ctronically Fil
RENO, Individually and on behalf of it N ALl r%; 03 5093 A%dl om.
others similarly situated, 1st. 0.: A- gll-iza%)’eétﬁ%. Brown
Dept.: 2 Clerk of Supreme Court
Petitioners,

VS.

A CAB TAXI SERVICE LLC, A
CAB SERIES LLC formerly known as
A CAB, LLC, and CREIGHTON J.
NADY,

Respondents.

PETITIONERS' SUPPLEMENTAL
APPENDIX TO

PETITION FOR WRIT OF

MANDAMUS

LEON GREENBERG
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
Leon Greenberg, Esq.

2965 South Jones Blvd., #E3
Las Vegas, NV 89146
Bar #8094

Attorney for Petitioners

Docket 84456 Document 2022-14080



Chronological Index

Doc. Description Vol. Bates

No. Nos.

1 Order Granting Stay filed May 3, 2022 with | I PSA0001

notice of entry —
PSA0005
Alphabetical Index

Doc. Description Vol. Bates

No. Nos.

1 Order Granting Stay filed May 3, 2022 with | I PSA0001

notice of entry

PSA0005




NeNe < e

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Electronically Filed
5/3/2022 2:14 PM
Steven D. Grierson

CLERK OF THE COU
NEOJ Cﬁ;,.,ﬁ p

LEON GREENBERG, ESQ., SBN 8094
RUTHANN DEVEREAUX-GONZALEZ, ESQ., SBN 15904
Leon Greenberg Professional Corporation
2965 South Jones Blvd- Suite E3
Las Vegas, Nevada 89146
§702; 383-6085
702) 385-1827(fax)
leongreenberg@overtimelaw.com
Ranni@overtimelaw.com
Attorneys for Plaintitts

CHRISTIAN GABROY, ESQ., SBN 8805

Gabroy Law Offices .
170 S. Green Valley Parkway - Suite 280
Henderson Nevada 89012
Tel (7022) 259-77717
Fax (702) 259-7704
chrlstlan@tgabroy.com
Attorneys for Plaintiffs
DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

MICHAEL MURRAY, and MICHAEL Case No.: A-12-669926-C
RENO, Individually and on behalf of
others similarly situated, Dept.: IX

Plaintiffs, NOTICE OF ENTRY OF
VS. ORDER
A CAB TAXI SERVICE LLC, and A
CAB, LLC,

Defendants.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Court entered the attached Order on May 3,
2022.
Dated: May 3, 2022
LEON GREENBERG PROFESSIONAL CORP.

/s/ Leon Greenberg

Leon Greenberg, Esq.

Nevada Bar No. 809

2965 S. Jones Boulevard - Ste. E-3
Las Vegas, NV 89146

Tel (702) 383-6085

Attorney for the Plaintiffs

PSA0001

Case Number: A-12-669926-C



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that on May 3, 2022, she served the within:

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER
y court electronic service to:
O:

sther C. Rodriguez, Esq.
ODRIGUEZ LAW OFFICES, P.C.
10161 Park Run Drive, Suite 150
10 |Las Vegas, NV 89145

11
AY A. SHAFER, ESQ.

12 [CORY READE DOWS AND SHAFER
1333 North Baffalo Drive, Suite 210

13 [Las Vegas, NV 89128

14

o )

O

15

16 /s/ Ruthann Devereaux-Gonzalez

17 Ruthann Devereaux-Gonzalez
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

PSA0002




© 00 N o o b W N -

N N DN N D D D DNV N 0 m m o
0o N o o0 A WO N -~ O © 00O N O o0 P~ wDN -~ OO

ELECTRONICALLY SERVED

5/3/2022 1:23 PM ) .
Electronically Filed
05/03/2022 1:23 PM

ORDR

LEON GREENBERG, ESQ., SBN 8094

RUTHANN DEVEREAUX-GONZALEZ, ESQ., SBN 15904
Leon Greenberg Professional Corporation

2965 South Jones Blvd- Suite E3

Las Vegas, Nevada 89146

(702) 383-6085

(702) 385-1827(fax)

leongreenberg@overtimelaw.com

Ranni@overtimelaw.com

CHRISTIAN GABROY, ESQ., SBN 8805
Gabroy Law Offices

170 S. Green Valley Parkway - Suite 280
Henderson Nevada 89012

Tel (702) 259-7777

Fax (702) 259-7704
christian(@gabroy.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
MICHAEL MURRAY, and Case No.: A-12-669926-C

MICHAEL RENO, Individually and
on behalf of others similarly situated, | Dept.: II

L ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANTS'
Plaintiffs, MOTION TO STAY

VS.

A CAB TAXI SERVICE LLC, A
CAB, LLC, and CREIGHTON J.
NADY,

Defendants.

On March 9, 2022, the Court heard defendants’ motion to stay on an order

shortening time, the defendants appearing by their counsel, Esther Rodriguez and Jay

1
PSA0003

Case Number: A-12-669926-C




© 00 N o o b W N -

N N DN N D D D DNV N 0 m m o
0o N o o0 A WO N -~ O © 00O N O o0 P~ wDN -~ OO

A. Shafer, the plaintiffs appearing by their counsel, Leon Greenberg and Ruthann
Devereaux-Gonzalez, and after due deliberation, and considering the briefs of the
parties and other papers on file, the Court hereby finds:

Based on the arguments set forth by defendants in their submissions, the
decision in the pending Dubric appeal, Nevada Supreme Court Case No. 83492, will
affect the new judgment in this case. The defendants have met the four factors
required by Dollar Rent a Car of Washington v. The Travelers Indemnity Company,
774 F.2d 1371 (1985), to secure the stay of this proceeding that they seek.
Specifically, there is a strong showing that the defendants are likely to prevail; and
will sustain irreparable injury without a stay and sustain such an injury in the form of
a double recovery against them, the entry of duplicative judgments, and the wrongful
distribution of settlement funds. The Court also finds other interested parties, and
ultimately the public interest, would be substantially harmed if a stay does not issue
and that the defendants have already posted sufficient security and no additional
security should be required for the securing of the requested stay. Accordingly,

Defendant’s motion to stay on an order shortening time is GRANTED.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:
Defendant’s motion to stay is GRANTED.

Dated this 3rd day of May, 2022

1T IS_ SO, ORDERED.
Ca/\u

Honorable Carli Kierny Date

i AR RoRRI

District Court Judge 2.

PSA0004




© 00 N o o b W N -

N N DN N D D D DNV N 0 m m o
0o N o o0 A WO N -~ O © 00O N O o0 P~ wDN -~ OO

Submitted by:

By: _ /s/ Leon Greenberg
Leon Greenberg, Esq.

LEON GREENBERG PROF. CORP.

2965 S. Jones Blvd. Ste. E-3
Las Vegas, NV 89146
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Not approved as to form and content:

By:
Esther C. Rodriguez, Esq.
RODRIGUEZ LAW OFFICES, P.C.
10161 Park Run Drive. Ste. 150

Las Vegas, NV 89145

Attorney for Defendants

PSA0005




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I certify that on May 3, 2022, [ served a copy of the foregoing
PETITIONERS' SUPPLEMENTAL APPENDIX TO PETITION FOR
WRIT OF MANDAMUS upon all counsel of record by the Court’s ECF
system which served all parties electronically. Affirmed this 3rd Day of

May, 2022

/s/ Leon Greenberg

Leon Greenberg, Esq. (Bar # 8094)
A Professional Corporation

2965 S. Jones Blvd., Suite E-3

Las Vegas, Nevada 89146

(702) 383-6085





