IN THE SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

MICHAEL MURRAY, and MICHAEL RENO, Individually and on behalf of others similarly situated, Petitioners, Vs. A CAB TAXI SERVICE LLC, A CAB SERIES LLC formerly known as A CAB, LLC, and CREIGHTON J. NADY,

Respondents.

Sup. Ct. No. 844 Dist. Ct No.: A-1 Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

PETITIONERS' SUPPLEMENTAL APPENDIX TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS

LEON GREENBERG PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION Leon Greenberg, Esq. 2965 South Jones Blvd., #E3 Las Vegas, NV 89146 Bar #8094

Attorney for Petitioners

Chronological Index

Doc. No.	Description	Vol.	Bates Nos.
1	Order Granting Stay filed May 3, 2022 with notice of entry	Ι	PSA0001 - PSA0005

Alphabetical Index

Doc. No.	Description	Vol.	Bates Nos.
1	Order Granting Stay filed May 3, 2022 with notice of entry	Ι	PSA0001 - PSA0005

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	NEOJ LEON GREENBERG, ESQ., SBN 809 RUTHANN DEVEREAUX-GONZAL Leon Greenberg Professional Corporat 2965 South Jones Blvd- Suite E3 Las Vegas, Nevada 89146 (702) 383-6085 (702) 385-1827(fax) leongreenberg@overtimelaw.com Rann@overtimelaw.com Attorneys for Plaintiffs CHRISTIAN GABROY, ESQ., SBN 8 Gabroy Law Offices 170 S. Green Valley Parkway - Suite 2 Henderson Nevada 89012 Tel (702) 259-7777 Fax (702) 259-7704 christian@gabroy.com Attorneys for Plaintiffs	LEZ, ESQ., SBN 15904 tion 8805	
11	DIST	RICT COURT	
12	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA		
13 14	MICHAEL MURRAY, and MICHAEI RENO, Individually and on behalf of others similarly situated,		
15	Plaintiffs,) NOTICE OF ENTRY OF	
16	VS.) ORDER	
17 18	A CAB TAXI SERVICE LLC, and A CAB, LLC,		
19	Defendants.	}	
20		}	
21			
22	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the	ne Court entered the attached Order on May 3,	
23	2022.		
24	Dated: May 3, 2022		
25	•	LEON GREENBERG PROFESSIONAL CORP.	
26		s/ Leon Greenberg	
27		Leon Greenberg, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 8094	
28		2965 S. Jones Boulevard - Ste. E-3 Las Vegas, NV 89146 Tel (702) 383-6085 Attorney for the Plaintiffs	
		PSA0001	

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	
3	The undersigned certifies that on May 3, 2022, she served the within:
4 5	
6	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER
7	by court electronic service to:
8	TO:
9	Esther C. Rodriguez, Esq. RODRIGUEZ LAW OFFICES, P.C.
10	Esther C. Rodriguez, Esq. RODRIGUEZ LAW OFFICES, P.C. 10161 Park Run Drive, Suite 150 Las Vegas, NV 89145
11	
12	JAY A. SHAFER, ESQ. CORY READE DOWS AND SHAFER 1333 North Baffalo Drive, Suite 210 Las Vegas, NV 89128
13	Las Vegas, NV 89128
14	
15	
16	/s/ Ruthann Devereaux-Gonzalez
17	Ruthann Devereaux-Gonzalez
18	
19	
20	
21	
22 23	
23 24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	2

ELECTRONICALLY SERVED 5/3/2022 1:23 PM

Electronically Filed 05/03/2022 1:23 PM

		Aluns . Hum	
1	ORDR	CLERK OF THE COURT	
2	LEON GREENBERG, ESQ., SBN 8094		
	RUTHANN DEVEREAUX-GONZALEZ, ESQ., SBN 15904		
3	Leon Greenberg Professional Corporati	on	
4	2965 South Jones Blvd- Suite E3 Las Vegas, Nevada 89146		
5	(702) 383-6085		
6	(702) 385-1827(fax)		
7	leongreenberg@overtimelaw.com		
	Ranni@overtimelaw.com		
8	CHRISTIAN GABROY, ESQ., SBN 8805		
9	Gabroy Law Offices		
10	170 S. Green Valley Parkway - Suite 280		
11	Henderson Nevada 89012 Tel (702) 259-7777		
12	Fax (702) 259-7704		
13	christian@gabroy.com		
	Attorneys for Plaintiffs		
14	DISTRICT COURT		
15	CLARK CO	DUNTY, NEVADA	
16			
17			
18	MICHAEL MURRAY, and MICHAEL RENO, Individually and	Case No.: A-12-669926-C	
19	on behalf of others similarly situated,	Dept.: II	
		•	
20	Plaintiffs,	ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO STAY	
21	VS.		
22	v5.		
23	A CAB TAXI SERVICE LLC, A		
24	CAB, LLC, and CREIGHTON J.		
25	NADY, Defendants.		
	Derendunts.		
26	On March 0, 2022, the Count based defendants' mation to stary an an inter		
27	On March 9, 2022, the Court heard defendants' motion to stay on an order		
28	shortening time, the defendants appeari	ng by their counsel, Esther Rodriguez and Jay	
		1	
		PSA0003	

District Court Judge

A. Shafer, the plaintiffs appearing by their counsel, Leon Greenberg and Ruthann Devereaux-Gonzalez, and after due deliberation, and considering the briefs of the parties and other papers on file, the Court hereby finds:

Based on the arguments set forth by defendants in their submissions, the decision in the pending *Dubric* appeal, Nevada Supreme Court Case No. 83492, will affect the new judgment in this case. The defendants have met the four factors required by Dollar Rent a Car of Washington v. The Travelers Indemnity Company, 774 F.2d 1371 (1985), to secure the stay of this proceeding that they seek. Specifically, there is a strong showing that the defendants are likely to prevail; and will sustain irreparable injury without a stay and sustain such an injury in the form of a double recovery against them, the entry of duplicative judgments, and the wrongful distribution of settlement funds. The Court also finds other interested parties, and ultimately the public interest, would be substantially harmed if a stay does not issue and that the defendants have already posted sufficient security and no additional security should be required for the securing of the requested stay. Accordingly, Defendant's motion to stay on an order shortening time is GRANTED. IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that: Defendant's motion to stay is GRANTED. Dated this 3rd day of May, 2022 IT IS SO ORDERED. Honorable Carli Kierny Date **%A34AP66**P130 Carli Kierny

2.

1	
2	Submitted by:
3	Submitted by:
4	By: <u>/s/ Leon Greenberg</u> Leon Greenberg, Esq.
5	LEON GREENBERG PROF. CORP.
6	2965 S. Jones Blvd. Ste. E-3 Las Vegas, NV 89146
7	Attorneys for Plaintiffs
8	Not approved as to form and content:
9	Not approved as to form and content:
10	By: Esther C. Rodriguez, Esg.
11	Esther C. Rodriguez, Esq. RODRIGUEZ LAW OFFICES, P.C. 10161 Park Run Drive. Ste. 150
12	Las Vegas, NV 89145 Attorney for Defendants
13	Automey for Defendants
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	3.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on May 3, 2022, I served a copy of the foregoing

PETITIONERS' SUPPLEMENTAL APPENDIX TO PETITION FOR

WRIT OF MANDAMUS upon all counsel of record by the Court's ECF

system which served all parties electronically. Affirmed this 3rd Day of

May, 2022

/s/ Leon Greenberg

Leon Greenberg, Esq. (Bar # 8094) A Professional Corporation 2965 S. Jones Blvd., Suite E-3 Las Vegas, Nevada 89146 (702) 383-6085